

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite

CITY OF BACOOR Office of the Mayor



April 5, 2024

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

RECEIVED

BY: ARIGE DATE: 04/08/24 TIME: 9:41

BACOOR CITY, CAVITE

Dear Hon, Bautista-Mendiola

Subject:

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCES

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 352-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE OFFICIAL LOGO OF THE OFFICE OF THE CITY HEALTH SERVICES OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE.
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 354-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE OFFICIAL NAME OF THE EXISTING LYING-IN CLINIC AND EYE CENTER AT BARANGAY TALABA 1 AS THE "24/7 CITY OF BACOOR LYING-IN AND EYE CENTER".
- 3. CITY ORDINANCE NO. 355-2024 SERIES OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE MANDATORY REGISTRATION AND ACCREDITATION OF BARANGAY HEALTH WORKERS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PURSUANT TO R.A NO. 7883 AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA
City Mayor

Office of the Mayor Strike B. Revilla

SBR20241718

Page 1 of 1



